Page 1
Byron Shire
Development Control Plan
2014
Chapter F1
Tree and Vegetation
Management
Byron Shire Development Control Plan 2014 Chapter F1 Tree and Vegetation Management

F1.2.1 Exemptions .......................................................................................................... 8
F1.2.2 Dead or Dangerous vegetation ............................................................................ 9
F1.3 Tree Removal Permit Requirements .......................................................................10
F1.3.1 Information to Accompany Tree Removal Permit Applications ............................10
Appendices .........................................................................................................................13
Appendix 1:  Red flags .........................................................................................................13
Appendix 2: Schedule 2: Koala Use Tree species ................................................................16
Appendix 3:  Non native and or invasive tree species ...........................................................19
Appendix 4:  Guidelines and Requirements for Arborist’s Reports ........................................24
Appendix 5:  Guidelines and Requirements for an Ecological Assessment...........................25
Byron Shire Development Control Plan 2014 Chapter F1 Tree and Vegetation Management
Adopted 15 August 2024 Effective 10 October 2024
Page 3
Document History
Doc No. Date Amended Details e.g. Resolution No.
E2020/67970 September 2020 Draft 6 for reporting to Council 15 October 2020
E2020/67970 November 2020 Draft 7 Res 20-617 Public Exhibition Version
E2020/102196 February 2021 Final for adoption – attachment to Council report 11 March
2021
E2021/45221 March 2021 Adopted 11 March 2021
Effective 22 March 2021 Res 21-065
E2023/119581 November 2023 Draft Attachment to Council report 7 December 2023
E2023/119568 December 2023 Res 23-585 Public Exhibition version
E2024/113581 October 2024 Res 24-384 Adopted 15 Aug 2024, Effective 10 Oct 2024
Byron Shire Development Control Plan 2014 Chapter F1 Tree and Vegetation Management
Adopted 15 August 2024 Effective 10 October 2024
Page 4
F1.1 Introduction